G.N. 6472 COMPANIES REGISTRY
COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 745(2)(b) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that unless
cause is shown to the contrary, the names of the undermentioned companies will be struck off
the Companies Register, and the companies dissolved, at the end of 3 months after the date
hereof:—

2821697 1314 HONG KONG CATERING LIMITED 134T B EATR N E]

2821525 ABOS, International Trade & Logistic Limited

2037388 ACE DAY FINANCE LIMITED 6 H AR AT

2367675 ANDO CAPITAL INVESTMENT LIMITED LB R EE A TR A E]

2533787 ASIA MUSIC EDUCATIONAL PUBLISHING GROUP CO., TN L2 & IR EEETR A
LIMITED H)

1735988 ATORCH LIGHTING CO., LIMITED EHRIBIEATRAE]

2932518 All Good Health Limited KEEBEAIRAT

2821725 An Win Asset Management (Hong Kong) Group Co., Limited HREEEHEREFHAR

NH]
2533575 AnDaChang (Hong Kong) Technology CO., Limited TS (FH) RHSAIRAE

2374764 Aurelian Trade Services Limited

2692958 BAOGANG AIR CONDITIONER (CHINA) LIMITED Bz B ATRA T

2367187 BAOTAILONG METAL PRODUCTS CO., LIMITED BEESER S ATRAT

1905925 BAOTRON TECHNOLOGY (HONG KONG) CO., LIMITED B AIFRHS (B AT AT

2692938 BAY INTERNATIONAL CULTURE INVESTMENT VB B IATR A
MANAGEMENT LIMITED =]

1735615 BETHLEHEM MILLENIUM INVESTMENT LIMITED AT ERE S S AR

=

1905371 BLACK DIAMOND (HONG KONG) LIMITED )BT AT

1735673 BLINK EDUCATION LIMITED TS AR AT

2374563 BONZER LEOPARD LIMITED

2827118 BUBU CARE LIMITED SR TRAT

2037448 BZS TRADING (HK) COMPANY LIMITED HIEIEE 5 (EH)ARAE

2937452 Beauty & Vast Limited

2932650 Beauty Fit Steaming Limited EURREIEATR AT

2032405 Beijing Tonsan New Material Technology Co., Limited LR UM R T AR A E]



2533451
2685987
2932541
2821535
2367545
2822145

2500316
2823970
2374547
2821907
0900340
2932590
2932602

2932520
2937534
2932507
2533836

2716104
3069830
2693088
1231424
1736215
2827440
1258612
2827125
2937449
2821596
2937162
2529656

2932702
2533626

Bestrich Model & Present (H.K.) Co., Limited
Black Settler Financial Leasing (China) Co., Limited
CAIHONG GROUP CO., LIMITED

CAO CORPORATION LIMITED

CHARMING PAPER PRODUCTS CO., LIMITED

CHINA CHANGCHENG CREDIT INVESTIGATION REPAIR
LIMITED

CHINESE SME ASSOCTATION LIMITED

CIK ENTERPRISE LIMITED

CL - One Health Solutions Limited

CONCENTRIC INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT LIMITED
CRAZY IDEAS LIMITED

CTI Asset Management (HK) Limited

CYTSIE HOLDINGS LIMITED

Cat Busy Co. Limited
Celer (Hong Kong) Limited
China (Jiusheng) Investment Company Limited

China Children Art Education Press Limited

China Gem Enterprise Limited

China Xiangle Group Company Co., Limited
Constellation Group Limited

DAXIN GROUP (INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED
DBMC Debenture Holding Limited

DIRENIIE TRADE CO., LIMITED

DONG GUAN CITY BAO SHUA GIFT & ACCESSORIES LIMITED

DREAM-LINK INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
DX TRADING CO., LIMITED

Daling Technology co., Limited

Darkhood Limited

Detroit Electric (China) Limited

District Limited

E-ROAD HK TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
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2823942
1336294
2827380
2686195
1735995
2827022
2367689
2798993
2686082
2686215
0969470
1897613
1905595

2817026
2821739
2937456
2937399
1061159
1127036
2367574
2692782
2932455
1898027
1905532
2821472
2374433

2937173
2821737
2533532
2370385
2919379
2816565

E.P. WILSON HK LIMITED

EASTERN RISING INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO., LIMITED
EASTWOOD TRADE CO., LIMITED

EVER SUMMER INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
EVERMARK TOOLING (SHENZHEN) CO., LIMITED
EVERYDAY ALWAYS GOOD LIMITED

Easy Fun Technology Co., Limited

Egypt Overseas Trading Limited

Elenour Hong Kong Co., Limited

F.T LIMITED

FANCY CREATION INVESTMENT LIMITED

FANG GE CULTURE CO., LIMITED

FAREAST INTERNATIONAL GROUP (HOLDINGS) INVESTMENT
CO., LIMITED

FLL TRADE LIMITED

FRANCE MEIKA COSMETICS LIMITED

For Mama Limited

Founder Union Limited -The-

GAIN STAGE LIMITED

GARVEY LIMITED

GOLD POND TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

GOLD STAR INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT LIMITED
GOLDEN DIAMOND STORE LIMITED

GOODTEAM ENTERPRISE LIMITED

GUANGDONG FOSHAN JINGDIAN CERAMICS LIMITED
GUANGDONG FOSHAN JINTIANYANG CERAMICS LIMITED

GUANGDONG FOSHAN LONGYU INTERNATIONAL CERAMIC
LIMITED

Gangrenbogi Technology Co., Limited
Global Resources Pte Limited

Gold Gate Ringer HK Limited

Gongji (China) Limited

Green Environmental Recycling Limited

Guangdong Foshan Tianrun Ceramics Co., Limited
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2827360

2821877
2937383
2932673
0249982
2692711
2533794
1336356

2533641
2693003

2370511

2932395
2932496
2932510
2937417

2937249
2937406
1131260
2374276
2937470

2937180
2822211
1897620
2370422
2693273
2821638
2681343

2529766
2816730

Guangdong-Hong Kong-Macao Greater Bay Area Big Data&Al Co.,
Limited

H & BF Limited

HCL TRADE LIMITED

HGUI TRADE CO., LIMITED

HINCHCLIFF INVESTMENT LIMITED

HK CHIU SHING TRADING LIMITED

HK CHUANCHENG COSMETICS CO., LIMITED
HK GOLDDAISHU (INT'L) FINERY LIMITED

HK HIGH PURITY LIGNIN HOLDINGS LIMITED
HK HONGYUEXUAN HOTEL MANAGEMENT GROUP LIMITED

HK SAN HE REN BEAUTY INDUSTRY CHAIN LIMITED

HK TLDA LIMITED
HK Tengrongda Technology Electronics Limited
HK XIGE LIMITED

HK YC Convergent Network Technology Co., Limited

HOI YAT (HONG KONG) HOTEL MANAGEMENT LIMITED
HONG JING TRADE LIMITED

HONG KONG & SHANGHAI TRADING CORPORATION LIMITED
HONG KONG JIE YA TRADE CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG NEWCASTLE UNITED SUPPORTERS CLUB
LIMITED

HONG KONG OUTLET ENTERPRISE MANAGEMENT LIMITED
HONGKONG EN-TA FOOD CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG GRAPHITE DEVELOPMENT CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG JZJP FABRICATION CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG KNH TRADING LIMITED

HONGKONG MAX DISPLAY DESIGN CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG YIXIANG INTERNATIONAL STORAGE LOGISTICS
LIMITED

HONGTRON TRADE CO., LIMITED
HONGYUN INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT CO., LIMITED
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2689980
2932565
2821455
2937467
2821386
2822020
2932670
2693257
2932489

2821387
2693109
2827387
2827486
2822114

2826952
2823987
2932672
2533803
2821445
2937171
2529730
2824040
2686179
2932637
2367233
2367798
2821442
2822150
2827388
2821935
2821808
1905199

Hang Sun Logistics Limited

Haolong Aqua Compay Limited

HeCheng Network Technology Co., Limited
Hengpu Technology Co., Limited

Hengsen Xin Trading Co., Limited

Hetong Printing Co., Limited

Hong Kong General Technology Consulting Limited
Hong Kong H&T Consultancy Service Limited

Hong Kong HY Art Investment E-commerce Co., Limited

Hong Kong Huihong Group Shares Limited

Hong Kong Junxing Electronic Technology Limited
Hong Kong Kaifei Co., Limited

Hong Kong Long Ding Yi Trading Co., Limited

Hong Kong Panda International Apparel Group Co., Limited

Hong Kong Shun Hong Xing Trading Co., Limited
Hong Kong Yi International Design Co., Limited
Hong Kong Yunandxi Technology Co., Limited
HongKong Hantong Weiye Technology Co., Limited
Hua Can (International) Co., Limited

IKE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

INSTITUTE OF AUTOMOTIVE INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED
JIASEN TRADING LIMITED

JIN DA LONG TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
JIN MING TONG TRADING CO., LIMITED
JINGYU SHOES COMPANY LIMITED

JOY ARTS & CRAFTS CO., LIMITED

Jay Chou (International) Co., Limited

John & Johns Co., Limited

KAMSHING INVESTMENT CONSULTING SERVICE LIMITED

KENT KA TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
KING CHAK TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

LA Croute Limited
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1454602
1897400
2937361
2937156
2932479
0042495
2932655
2826980
2937145
2937565
2681154
2932483
2824083

2529792
2533854
2932733
1742888

2529654
2937293
2937424
1905381
2090171
2374197
2932687
2937363
2816745

2937459
2932700
2827308
2827016
2822155

LA EVERLAND INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
LAN GUAN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
LANGDA HIGH TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
LAO MEI GLOBAL LIMITED

LAP FAI ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED
LEISURE ELECTRIC COMPANY LIMITED

LET'S DECK COMPANY LIMITED

LICHENG INTERNATIONAL EDUCATION GROUP CO., LIMITED

LONGRICH BIOLOGY LIMITED

LOUISE WELLNESS LIMITED

LUCK GAIN TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
Laymen Group Limited

Liang Zuo (Hong Kong) International Biotechnology Limited

Link-shine Smart Technology Co., Limited

Luminosity Hong Kong Holdings Limited

MACAU SPECIAL PERCE HOTELS LIMITED
MAINSTREAM INT'L HOUSE (HK) INDUSTRY LIMITED

MANLV (HONGKONG) LIMITED

MEDICALCORP LIMITED

MEGA BALL HOLDINGS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

MHY TRADING LIMITED

MI&MI LIMITED -THE-

MIAOSHI INTERNATIONAL COSMETICS GROUP LIMITED
MING HANG TRADE CO., LIMITED

MOII SUKI SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT CO., LIMITED
MORNJOY PREVENTIVE MEDICINE CLINIC LIMITED

Mani's Hm Limited

Maxwell (HK) Industry Co., Limited

Minifly (HK) Development Industries Co., Limited
Morning For. Engineering Limited

NATIONAL WINE CULTURE DEVELOPMENT (HONG KONG)
LIMITED
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0015376
0512279
2821438
2681171
1044007
2681185
2692878
2821868
2686142
2827330
2827408
2370534
2932356
2937201
2822120
2529679
2816746
2681331
2827110
2932588
2090274

2821423

2937193
2932688
2533543
2821379

2937153
2817031
2932692
2932509
2932628
2827239

NEW & REBUILT SEWING MACHINE COMPANY, LIMITED
NEW WING INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT LIMITED

Nakanada International Trading Co., Limited
New victory International Trading Co., Limited
Norfolk-2 Indemnity Limited

PETRONEL SYSTEMS LIMITED

Pak Hai International Limited

Pink World Limited

Pmold plastic technology Limited

Qibei Technology Development Co., Limited
REALWISS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
REDHOST LIMITED

RIGHT FOOK TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
RIGHT KONG TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
RPG Asset Management Limited

Rational Performance Limited

Reach Sky Development Limited

Rongjia Trading Co., Limited

SAEED ALZAHRANI LIMITED

SDKE TRADE LIMITED

SHANGHAI RENMIN DEYI PUMP MANUFACTURE LIMITED

SHANGHAI RENMIN PUMP MANUFACTURING HOLDING

LIMITED

SHAOTANLANG CO., LIMITED

SHENX TRADE CO., LIMITED

SHINEHOO (HONGKONG) LIMITED

SHOW SHOW TONG (HONG KONG) LIMITED

SL MANAGEMENT LIMITED

SLL TRADE LIMITED

STELLAR PARTNERS LIMITED

STP show 123 Limited

SUN WELLFIT TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

Sabor Investment Catering Limited
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1234699
2681357
2816623
2932708
2367562
2821898
2937572
2367635
1736168
2090494
2822305
2932394
2367824
2932358
2932363
1905355
2374412

2816595
2937343
2827030
2821820
2826989
1735767
2827379
2932706
2937555
2681338
2937397
2827043

2638383
2529663
1231525

Sanwa Quality Life Limited

Second (HongKong) Limited

SeeChance Consultancy Limited

Shengshang Information Technology Co., Limited
Sinobright Optics-electrical Co., Limited

Sixcoo Technologies Company Limited

Smart Global Trade Limited

Soong Ching Ling Benevolent Education Limited
Star Spin Technology Company Limited
TAIFENG GROUP CO., LIMITED

TAIWAN KELLY CHEMICAL LIMITED
TAIWAN ZHENGDE GROUP SHARE LIMITED
TEXSTEELS INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED

TIN YAU TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
TING SHING TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
TRIOLAN INK LIMITED

TRUSTWORTHY (HONG KONG) INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT
COMPANY LIMITED

Taiyi Enterprise Limited

Tera Service Limited

Tianye Trading Limited

Topbest Technology Development Limited
Triphana Limited

UP GRADE TRADING CO., LIMITED
Unisemi Limited

VALA INTERNATIONAL TRADE LIMITED
VITAXIT TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

Vi Tech Limited

WAN MEI TRADE LIMITED

WANGQUAN DUTY FREE THAILAND INT'L GROUP LIMITED

WEISHENGTONG TRADING CO., LIMITED
WENMIX (HONGKONG) LIMITED
WINDOW TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
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2827061
2937130
2827417
1735796
2689985
2529875
2932694
2816475
0966216
2824005
2822131
2827302
2367260
2824066
2824065
2827398
2937589
2932699
2692947
2932710
2932278
2932559

2822099

11 November 2022

WINGSPEED LOGISTICS CO., LIMITED

Waitech AG Limited

Wei Jifu Trading Co., Limited

XIANG YAO CO., LIMITED

Xingdatong Trading Limited

Xuantian Industrial Co., Limited

YANXI TRADE CO., LIMITED

YESU AI UNLIMITED CO., LIMITED

YI MING COMPANY LIMITED

YILIAN COMMERCE & TRADING (HK) CO., LIMITED
YIZHIXIU FASHION (HK) CO., LIMITED

YSJ TRADE LIMITED

YUANYUAN COMMERCE TRADE (HK) LIMITED
YUE PRIME TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

YUN FULL TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

YiFeng Animation Technology Co., Limited

Yu Shing Engineering Limited

ZHANYA TRADE CO., LIMITED

ZHONGHE INDUSTRY AND TRADING CO., LIMITED

esam Limited
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Karen S. F. CHAN for Registrar of Companies
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